	08-14-2001	581, 42 584		
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic		
Docket Number:	101809949 -			
To the Ass't Commissioner for Patents. Ple	I U I OUGUHO	thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	receiving party(ies):		
Innova Electronics Corp.	Name: Mobility Elec	ctronics, Inc.		
	Address: 7955 East R	Redfield Road		
	City: Scottsdale, Ar	rizona 85260		
_				
8-6-01	Country: United State	es of America		
-	Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached?Yes _X_No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X_AssignmentMerg	jer			
Security Interest Chang	ge of Name			
Other:		AUG – 6 star		
Execution Date: August 6, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	. <u>see below</u>			
This document is being filed together with	a new application.	n an a' Canadar a an anns an An		
Execution date of the application:				
Title:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,347,211			
Additional number attached?		ers attached? YesX_ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	spondence concerning 6. Number of applications	s and patents involved:1		
Robert C. Klinger				
Jackson Walker, LLP 2435 North Central Expressway, Suite 600				
Richardson, Texas 75080	7. Amount of fee enclose	ed: <u>\$160.00</u>		
	8. Deposit Account No:			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	40Ē		
	DO NOT USE THIS STACE	1205		
9. Statement and signature.				
The best of my knowledge and belief. t	the foregoing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original		
To the best of my knowledge and bench, a document.		1 the		
	Bobby D. Slaton, R	16.16/13 200 No 43 130		
	Bobby D. Slaton, R			
Date August 6, 2001		Decument: 3		
Date August 6, 2001 Total Number	er of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and	Document: <u>3</u>		
Total Number				
Total Numbe				

PATENT REEL: 011862 FRAME: 0154

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of August \_\_\_\_\_, 2001 by and between Innova Electronics Corp, 17291 Mount Herman St., Fountain, CA 92708, a <del>California</del> Marada corporation ("Assignor") and Mobility Electronics, Inc., 7955 E. Redfield Road, Scotusdale, AZ 85260, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignce").

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$25,000.00 US and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assigner's rights, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 5,347,211 to Jakubowski Issued September 13, 1994 (the '21) Patent) and titled:

## Selectable Output Power Converter

and in and to said patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, confficates of invention, and designs on said inventions.

ASSIGNOR horoby represents and warrants to Assignce that Assignor has the entire right, title and interest to the '211 Patent, and that the '211 Patent is free from any encumbrances or licenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

## INNOVA ELECTRONICS CORP.

By:		5	
Name:	Jen L	. Clann	
Title:	1/2		

MOBIL	ITY ELECTRONICS, INC.	
By: Name:	Charles RM	
Title:	President & CEO	

Innove

1

PATENT REEL: 011862 FRAME: 0155

State of ColiFornia

County of ORANGE

<u>TEDNCCHEWN</u>, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed this assignment of the '211 Patent in the capacity designated, if any and further states that he has read the above Assignment, and the statements therein contained are true.</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>b</u> day of <u>Auc</u> 2001.



Mubler & Klui

Notary Public Signature My commission expires: 0275, 2002